## Northeast Michigan Medical Control Authority

# **Regular NEMMCA Advisory Committee Meeting**

#### 08-19-2024

# **Advisory Committee**

Name	Agency Representative	Present in Person	Present by Remote Communication	Not Present
Alison Bracken, DO	Project Medical Director			X
Nicholas Harrison	Operations Supervisor, NEMMCA		X	
Laurie Kirby	Secretary, NEMMCA			X
Rob Edmonds	Fire Chief, AFD		X	
Scott Rice	EMS Director, ACEMS			X
Kellie Lis	Paramedic Lieutenant, Hillman		X	
Jody Vonoppen	Ops Manager, TTEMS			X
John Clayton	Manager, MMEMS		X	
Jim Fleury	Ops Manager, RCEMS			X
Paul Fornier	EMS Coordinator, EGLFD		X	
Matthew Treinen	EMS Coordinator, CRTC		X	
Kathy Himes	EMR, Long Rapids			X
Scott Waterson	EMT-B, Alpena Township FD			X
Tammy Forbush	EMS Coordinator, PITFD		X	
Tyler Suszek	Captain, AFD		X	
Chelsey Knowlton	PharmD, Supervisor, MMMC-Alpena		X	
Kimberly Elkie	911 Director, Alpena Cnty			X
Amber Lewandowski	Charge RN, MMMC-Alpena			X

### **Others Present**

Bill Forbush	PITFD	X

## Call to Order and Opening / Announcements

The NEMMCA Advisory meeting was held via Microsoft Teams; was called to order by Nicholas Harrison at 1100.

#### **Northeast Michigan Medical Control Authority**

#### **Regular NEMMCA Advisory Committee Meeting**

08-19-2024

### **Updates (Nick)**

#### Yellow Packs

- The new yellow (ALS A Packs) have been delivered. Pharmacy is doing a soft rollout by switching each bag out with a new one when it comes through pharmacy during the exchange process.

#### **Round Table Discussion**

#### Tanya Rouse

- The State of Michigan will be doing the 3 year trauma review of the trauma program at MyMichigan Medical Center Alpena.
- Tanya is working with local resources on fall prevention bags.

#### Adjournment

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 11:11 am.

#### **Next Meetings**

The next regular NEMMCA Advisory Committee Meeting scheduled for December 18th at 1100 via Microsoft Teams.

Nicholas Harrison

**Operations Supervisor** 

Northeast Michigan Medical Control Authority

Wehrly & Huson